TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Construction
Type
Casing
Dielectric
Plate
Encapsulation/Impregnation
Electrical Performance

• Maximum permissible current 1.43x rated current
• Maximum inrush current 200 x rated current
• Compliance to standard IEC 60831 – 1 & 2 : 2014
• Statistical Life Expectancy > 200,000 operating hours
• 5 Year warranty against explosion
134Q ELCO  0050
Rated Kvar
0050 – 5.0Kvar
װ
1000 – 100.0Kvar
PRODUCT DIMENSION
THE FIRST CHOICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY
fN Weight (kg)
UN +/- 0.2
Product Code Capacitance (uF) QN IN QN IN QN IN QN IN QN IN W L L1 H Weight
134QELCO0050 3 x 27.4 5.0 6.6 4.4 6.2 4.1 6.0 3.7 5.7 1.5 3.6 135 175 220 260 4.25
134QELCO0075 3 x 41.1 7.5 9.8 6.7 9.3 6.2 8.9 5.6 8.5 2.2 5.4 135 175 220 260 4.25
134QELCO0100 3 x 54.8 10.0 13.1 8.9 12.4 8.3 11.9 7.5 11.3 3.0 7.2 135 175 220 260 4.25
134QELCO0125 3 x 68.5 12.5 16.4 11.1 15.5 10.3 14.9 9.3 14.2 3.7 8.9 135 175 220 260 4.5
134QELCO0150 3 x 82.2 15.0 19.7 13.3 18.6 12.4 17.9 11.2 17.0 4.5 10.7 135 175 220 260 4.5
134QELCO0200 3 x 109.6 20.0 26.2 17.8 24.8 16.5 23.9 14.9 22.7 6.0 14.3 135 340 385 280 8.5
134QELCO0250 3 x 137.0 25.0 32.8 22.2 30.9 20.7 29.8 18.6 28.3 7.4 17.9 135 340 385 280 8.5
134QELCO0300 3 x 164.4 30.0 39.4 26.7 37.1 24.8 35.8 22.4 34.0 8.9 21.5 135 340 385 280 8.5
134QELCO0350 3 x 191.8 35.0 45.9 31.1 43.3 28.9 41.8 26.1 39.7 10.4 25.1 135 340 385 280 12.0
134QELCO0400 3 x 219.2 40.0 52.5 35.6 49.5 33.1 47.7 29.8 45.3 11.9 28.6 135 340 385 380 12.0
134QELCO0450 3 x 246.6 45.0 59.0 40.0 55.7 37.2 53.7 33.6 51.0 13.4 32.2 135 340 385 380 12.0
134QELCO0500 3 x 247.0 50.0 65.6 44.5 61.9 41.3 59.6 37.3 56.7 14.9 35.8 135 340 385 380 12.5
134QELCO0550 3 x 301.4 55.0 72.2 48.9 68.1 45.5 65.6 41.0 62.3 16.4 39.4 135 340 385 380 12.5
134QELCO0600 3 x 301.4 60.0 78.7 53.4 74.3 49.6 71.6 44.8 68.0 17.9 42.9 135 340 385 380 12.5
134QELCO0650 3 x 328.8 65.0 85.3 57.8 80.4 53.7 77.5 48.5 73.7 19.3 46.5 135 340 385 480 15.0
134QELCO0700 3 x 383.6 70.0 91.9 62.3 86.6 57.9 83.5 52.2 79.3 20.8 50.1 135 340 385 480 15.0
134QELCO0750 3 x 411.0 75.0 98.4 66.7 92.8 62.0 89.5 55.9 85.0 22.3 53.7 135 340 385 480 15.0
134QELCO0800 3 x 438.4 80.0 105.0 71.2 99.0 66.1 95.4 59.7 90.7 23.8 57.3 135 340 385 480 17.5
134QELCO0850 3 x 465.8 85.0 111.5 75.6 105.2 70.2 101.4 63.4 96.3 25.3 60.8 135 340 385 480 17.5
134QELCO0900 3 x 493.2 90.0 118.1 80.1 111.4 74.4 107.4 67.1 102.0 26.8 64.4 135 340 385 480 17.5
134QELCO9500 3 x 520.7 95.0 124.7 84.5 117.6 78.5 113.3 70.9 107.7 28.3 68.0 135 340 385 580 20.0
134QELCO1000 3 x 548.0 100.0 131.2 89.0 123.8 82.6 119.3 74.6 113.3 29.8 71.6 135 340 385 580 20.0
fN Weight (kg)
UN +/- 0.2
Product Code Capacitance (uF) QN IN QN IN QN IN QN IN QN IN W L L1 H Weight
134QELCO0050 3 x 27.4 6.0 7.9 5.3 7.4 5.0 7.2 4.5 6.8 1.8 4.3 135 175 220 260 4.25